
Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 
Office ofthe Superintending Engineer 

Civil Circle Project, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. 

File No. 30.31.0000.431.17.001.2310'6") Date: og' II 112023 

e-Tender Notice 

e-lender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (httn://www.emocure.e:ov.bd) for the procurement of following words: 
Sl. Name of Tender Tender Tender Reference No Last date & Last date & 
No. IDNo time of time of 

selling Submission 
01 Re-Construction of cast side CXJSltng 890188 30.31.0000.40 1.14.213.23.2 I 0-Dec-2023 11-Dec-2023 

damaged road of 34 Jumble to security 0602618; date: 26/09/2023 14.27 13.00 
patrol road with culvert anu construction 
of R.C.C box Culvert at Jashorc airport 

02 Re-construction of Airport boundury wall 897455 30.31.0000.40 1.14.338.23.2 11-Dec-2023 12-Dcc-2023 
& providing mural in/c other allied works 0602580; date: 20/09/2023 16.31 13.00 
at Cox's Bazar Airport, Cox's Bazar. 

03 Construction of D-typc qua1ter in/c otf.er 892297 30.31.0000.40 1.14.346.23.2 I 0-Dec-2023 11-Dec-2023 
allied works at Cox's Bazar Airport, 0602715; date: 17/10/2023 14.31 13.00 
Cox's Bazar. 

04 Construction of 4(four) stories D-type 896210 30.31.0000.401.14 .341.23.2 10-Dec-2023 11-Dcc-2023 
residential building with 14( fourteen) 0602590; date: 21109/2023 13.02 13.02 
storied foundation at Osmani 
International Airport, Sylhet. 

05 Construction of Tensile Membrance 891876 30.31.0000.401.14.382.23 .2 1 0-Dec-2023 11-Dec-2023 
Structure Inverted Cone Shed Passenger 0602703; date: 13110/2023 13.44 13.10 
Maneuvering area at town side of P' I H 
in/c other allied works at Osmani 
Intt.:rnational Airport. Sylhcl. 

ll6 Construction of New fire station Building 889045 30.31.0000.40 1.14.143.23 .2 I 0-Dec-2023 11-Dcc-2023 
with approach road in/c. ElM work~ and 03 7; date: 15/0G/2023 15.24 13.00 
other related works at Shah Makhdum 
Airport, Raishahi. 

07 Upgradation of turning pad at 23 end of 897713 30.31.0000.40 1.14.383.23.2 Il-Dcc-2023 12-Dcc-2023 
Runway at Shah Amanat International 0602702; date: 13110/2023 14.42 13.00 
Airport, Chattogram 

.. ' > This JS an online tender, where only c-tcnder wtll be accepted m the nat10nal e-GP portal and r.o offlme/hard copies will be 
an:cptcd. To submit e-tcndcr, registration in the national e-GP system portal is required. The fees, for downloading the c
tcnder document from the national e-GP system portal, have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. 
Further inf(xmation and guidelines arc available in national e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

~~1?\-J, 
(Md. Aminu1 Hashib) 
Superintending Engineer (C.C.) 
Civil Circle project 
Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. 
E-mail: supengccp@caab.gov.bd 


